

# ON TOAST

until 3pm

<b>TOASTED BLACKHEATH WHITE SOURDOUGH</b>	2.7
Quicke's whey butter, GAIL's organic jam / GAIL's almond butter	
<b>FREE-RANGE SCRAMBLED EGGS</b>	5.5
on French Dark Sourdough	
<b>GOLDSTEIN SMOKED SALMON &amp; SCRAMBLED EGGS</b>	8.5
on 100% Rye Sourdough	
<b>AVOCADO SALSA, TOASTED SEEDS &amp; TOMATO RELISH</b>	7
on Seeded Sourdough Vegan	
<b>SAUTÉED MUSHROOMS, WINDRUSH VALLEY GOAT'S CURD, BABY SPINACH &amp; A FRIED EGG</b>	7.5
on Einkorn & Whey Sourdough	
<b>HEPBURNS BACON &amp; EGGS</b>	8.5
on an English Muffin	
<b>BRIOCHE FRENCH TOAST</b>	7.5
with London Honey Co raw honey, fruit compote and crème fraîche or maple bacon	8.5

# BAKED

<b>POTATO CAKE</b>	6
with a fried egg and sour cream	
add smoked salmon / bacon	8

<b>FETA &amp; OLIVE BOREKITAS</b>	6.5
with a hard-boiled egg, cornichons, matbucha, jalapeño salsa and tahini	

# SOUP & SOURDOUGH

<b>SEASONAL RECIPES</b>	4.2
small	
regular	6

# BREAKFAST ROLLS

<b>FREE-RANGE SAUSAGE, FRIED EGG &amp; MAYFIELD SWISS CHEESE</b>	6.5
with tomato relish on a Cream Bun	
<b>SCRAMBLED EGGS, AVOCADO SALSA &amp; MAYFIELD SWISS CHEESE</b>	6
with baby spinach and tomato relish on a Cream Bun	
<b>SAUTÉED MUSHROOMS, AVOCADO SALSA &amp; BABY SPINACH</b>	6
with tomato relish on a Seeded Potato Roll Vegan	
<b>STREAKY BACON</b>	6
with tomato relish / brown sauce on a Cream Bun	

# PANCAKES

<b>BLUEBERRY &amp; BUTTERMILK</b>	7.5
with blueberry compote, crème fraîche and maple syrup	
<b>SWEETCORN</b>	7.5
with avocado salsa, sour cream and tomato relish	

# BOWLS

<b>OAT MILK PORRIDGE</b> until 11am	
Vegan	
with	
Demerara sugar / raw honey / date molasses	4
Fresh blueberries, toasted seeds and maple syrup	4.2
GAIL's almond butter and seasonal fruit compote	4.2
<b>GREEK YOGHURT &amp; SEASONAL FRUIT COMPOTE</b>	4.5
with GAIL's granola	5.5
<b>SEASONAL FRUIT SALAD</b>	4.6

# SIDES

GAIL's tomato relish / hot sauce / brown sauce	-
Avocado salsa	3
Scrambled or fried free-range eggs	3.5
Hepburns streaky bacon	3.5
Goldstein smoked salmon	4

GAIL's

Traces of allergens may be present. Please ask to see our allergen guide or ingredients to check what's in our food.